

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM NO.32:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).33551/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2019 in WPSB No.291/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP is granted and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

ITEM NO.57:SLP(C)NO.22640/2019

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Pethia, Adv.
Mr. Mayukh Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition
is granted in Diary No.33551/2019

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the
impugned order, until further orders.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master