

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36360/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in WPSB No. 117/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

KUNWAR SINGH MEWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.158250/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158249/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.158248/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP and IA No.158252/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

For St of Uttarakhand
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Pethia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 18.11.2019.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, learned counsel for the State and Mr. Mohit Paul, learned counsel for the Caveator (Respondent No.5) accept notice.

Pleadings to be completed in the meanwhile.

List along with SLP (Civil) No.23701/2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER