

ITEM NO.18 + 42

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.18:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39572/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in WPSB No.117/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYAN CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T, permission to file additional documents)

WITH

ITEM NO.42:

SLP(C)NO.23701/2019

SLP(C)NO.22640/2019

SLP(C)NO.25508/2019

Date : 18-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Anuja Pethia, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

Dr. K.S.Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal,Adv.
Mr. R.S.M.Kalky,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag SLP(C) No. /2019 Dy.No.39572/2019
with SLP(C)NO.23701/2019 and connected matters.

List all the matters on 25.11.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master