

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23701/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2019 in WPSB No. 291/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22640/2019 (X)
 (IA No. 144774/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25508/2019 (X)
 (IA No. 158249/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 39572/2019 (X)
 (IA No.170493/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170494/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.170496/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 27715/2019 (X)
 (IA No.179026/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179027/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28039/2019 (X)
 (IA No.179030/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179029/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(C) No. 27735/2019 (X)
 (IA No.179150/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179148/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
 Mr. P. Arun Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. G. Suvin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
 Ms. Anuja Pethia, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
 Mr. P. Arun Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
 Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
 Mr. G. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
 Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
 Mr. RSM Kalky, Adv.
 Mr. S.P Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
 Mr. P. Arun Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
 Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
 Mr. G. Suvin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List on 15.1.2020 for final disposal.

(GEETA AHUJA)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
 BRANCH OFFICER